

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6431 OF 2025

Ashok Baburao Kute and others.

... Petitioners.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another.

... Respondents

Mr.Vighneswar Subramanian for the Petitioners.

Mr.Swapnil Walve, APP for the Respondent-State.

**SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR**

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2026.01.31
16:37:33 +0530

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.
DATED : 30th JANUARY, 2026.**

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks leave to delete Respondent No.2 from the array of parties. Leave is granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
2. Stand over to 13th February 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)